Official Judging Schedule
Battle River Canine Association

(These events held under The Rules of the Canadian Kennel Club Unbenched and
unexamined)

Camrose Regional Exhibition 4250 Exhibition Drive, Camrose AB

OCTOBER 25, 26, 27, 2019
All-breed Championship Shows (Friday, Saturday & Sunday)

All-breed Obedience Trials (Friday, Saturday & Sunday)
All-breed Rally-O Trials (Friday, Saturday & Sunday) '
SPECIAL AWARD (from EZ-CLEAN) offered to DU
ALL Obedience and Rally High in Class winners - all 3 days VAGABOND
Baby Puppy Class (Friday & Saturday) et Supp
All-breed Puppy Sweepstakes (Friday after Best in Show)
Veteran Conformation (Saturday)
Veteran Obedience (Saturday)
-New- Novice Brace Rally and Obedience (Friday, Saturday & Sunday)
Conformation Brace (Sunday only)
BRCA Junior Handling:
Conformation Saturday noon, October 26
Obedience immediately following HIT Saturday, October 26
SPOOKTACULAR COSTUME PARADE (4 age categories) - Sunday noon
REMEMBER!! “Best Baby in Costume with Companion” 0 to 18 months !!

OTHER EVENTS:
Rally-O Drop In Mat time — Thursday, October 25 @ 5:00 PM
BRCA Obedience Sanction Match — Thursday, October 24 @ 5:00 PMm
BullDog Club of Canada Obedience Sanction Match--Friday October 25 @5pm
Labrador Retriever Club of Canada, all breed Health Clinic — Saturday, October 26
Canadian Scent Hurdling Racing — Saturday after HIT
BRCA Armband Draw — $50 DAILY (one conformation and one obedience/rally)
ASCA Sanctioned Show — Saturday, October 26-evening

BOOSTERS:
Shetland Sheepdog sponsored by SSFC of Edmonton — Sunday, October 27
Collie Club of Canada (smooth and rough) — Saturday, October 26
Labrador Retriever Club of Alberta — Friday, October 25
Canadian Shetland Sheepdog Assoc. — Saturday, October 26-
SUPPORTED ENTRIES:

Alberta Cocker Spaniel Rescue — Saturday, October 26
Aussie Fanciers Sunday, October 27
NOTE: Mixed breeds are allowed in performance events if they possess a Canine Companion Number.

Events Held At:Camrose Regional Exhibition 4250 Exhibition Drive, Camrose AB

Building Opens At 4pm For Exhibitors Setup

Arcticdream Services
Comp 56 Site 11 RR2
Sexsmith AB TOH 3C0

780-814-3665
Email kat mclaugh@yahoo.ca



mailto:kat_mclaugh@yahoo.ca

The BRCA would like to thank the following sponsors:
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Morning Coffee provided by Cathy French Photography




Juvenile Sweepstakes

Friday October 25, 2019 After BIS
Judge: Cathy Wanklel
All Male Classes
4- Junior puppy Males 6-9

4~ Senior Puppy Males 9-12
4~ Juvenile male 12-18

Best Overall Male
Total Males : 12

All Female Classes
Judge: Jolie Janssen
14~ Junior puppy Females 6-9

4~ Senior Puppy Females 9-12
9- Juvenile Female 12-18

Best Overall Female
Total Females:27

Best Of Sweeps and Best of Opposite Sex
Total: Prizes: Total Entry:39

Rosette & Cash Prize per Class: 1" - 496, 2" - 29%, 3" - 1.5%, 4" - 1%
Best of Sweeps: 15% plus Rosette, Best of Opposite Sex: 10% plus Rosette

* Dogs entered in Sweeps must also be entered in an official class (CKC 12.8.1)



BRCA JUNIOR HANDLING COMPETITION

Conformation and Obedience
Conformation: Saturday October 26 @ Noon
Pee-Wee (4-7 years, non-competitive), Junior (Novice, Intermediate and Open), Senior
(Novice, Intermediate and Open)

Obedience: Saturday October 26 immediately following high in trial
Junior (Pre-Novice, Novice and Open), Intermediate (Pre-Novice, Novice and Open) and
Senior (Pre-Novice, Novice and Open)

Entries: $2.00 payable at registration. Registration
Awards: Prizes and Rosettes for 1 to 4™ in each competitive class. Prizes for all PeeWees.

SCENT HURDLE TOURNAMENT
Saturday, October 26 after High in Trial Judging

For entry forms please contact the Regional Representative at regionalrep@shaw.ca or call
(403)796-2994. Completed forms along with the $10.00 entry fee per team must be forwarded
to the BRCA Show Secretary. Copies must also be sent to regionalrep@shaw.ca and
CSHRAstatistician@shaw.ca by the closing date of the BRCA show.

COSTUME PARADE

Sunday, October 27 at 12 Noon
No Registration required - No Entry Fee - Prizes for each Category Best Dressed Dog and Handler
(baby, child, youth and adult)
New Age Class - 0to 18 months (accompanied by an adult and dog!)
FREE! FUN FOR ALL!
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BRCA Armband Draw- $50 DAILY - (one conformation and one obedience/rally)
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LABRADOR RETRIEVER CLUB OF ALBERTA
All Breed OFA Health Clinic

*

Hosted by the Battle River Canine Association in conjunction with the 2019 FALL SHOW at the Camrose
Regional Exhibition Centre

On Saturday, October 26 (registration closing October 16, 2019 at 6:00 PM or when we reach our limit)

This is a ONE DAY Clinic, limited to 90 dogs for eyes. Once we reach that number, no more will be taken.
The clinic schedule will be posted October 20, 2019.

Dr. Kelli Ramey is our OFA Opthamologist
Dr. Kim Hawkes is our OFA Cardiologist
Carol Johnson is our Audiologist

Prices: As per AVBMA rules, with a veterinarian practicing in Alberta, we are not allowed to advertise pricing.
Please login to dogshow.ca to view prices or for any other questions, please email Jolene Lingnau at
labs@eagertrieve.com (780) 361-0290 (home) or (780) 312-4485 (cell) for registration or day of clinic
questions

To schedule an appointment:
Alayne Madill alayne@labralayne.com (403) 202-5114

Mail eye and cardiac clinic application form, registration copies and payment to:
Jolene Lingnau
PO Box 40
Gwynne, AB TOC 1L0
Any cheques be made out to Labrador Retriever Club of Alberta



Battle River Canine Association Obedience Sanction Match
Thursday, October 24 @ 5:00 PM

Judge: Kathy Conway
Pre registration at 4:00 PM Thursday, October 24.
$10 per class. Same dog entered in 2 classes $15

Bulldog Club
of Canada

Bulidog Club
du Canada

The Bulldog Club of Canada is pleased to be hosting an Obedience
Sanction Match on Friday, October 25th, 2019.

Contact: Kandie Kroonen
irocbulldogs@gmail.com

Entries will start at 4pm and Match will start at 5pm.
Cost is 10.00 per run

The Bulldog Club will be offering prizes for each participant

Judge: Kathy Conway
kavonkennels@gmail.com



Exhibitors Canapés And Refreshment

o




OBEDIENCE SCHEDULE

Friday, 2019 Saturday 2019 Sunday 2019
Trial #1 Ring 5 Trial #2 Ring 5 Trial #3 Ring 5
8:30 AM 8:30 AM 9:00 AM

Judge: Jan Leach Judge: Alvin Eng Judge: Betty Brask
6-Utility A 3- Pre-Novice 9-Utility A
850,852,854,855,857,858 801,803,804 850-858
4-Open 18A 3—- Novice A 3—-Open 18A
819-822 805,806,808 819-821
1- Open HA 6— Novice B 0- Open HA
818 810,811,812,814,815,816
1- Novice Intermediate 1- Novice Intermediate 1- Novice Intermediate
817 817 817
4—- Novice B 1- Open HA 6— Novice B
809,810,813,814, 818 809-812,815,816
3-Novice A 3—-Open 18A 4— Novice A
806,807,808 819-821 804,805,806,808
3-Pre-Novice 9-Utility A 2- Pre-Novice
800,803,804 850-858 802,803
1-Veteran
883
Trial #1 Ring 6 Trial #2 Ring 6 Trial #3 Ring 6
9:00 AM 9:00 AM 9:00 AM
Judge: Betty Brask Judge: Jan Leach Judge: Alvin Eng
14— Open HB 13-Utility B 12— Open HB
823,825-828,830-835,837-839 859,861-867 823-829
869,870874,877,878 831,832,834,839,836
9-Open 18B 5-Open 18 B 4—- Open 18B
840-843,845-849 840,841,846,848,849 844,846,848,849
19-Utility B 12— Open HB 12-Utility B
859,860,861,863-878 823-829 859,861-864,
831,832,836,837,839 866,867,867,869,870,
874,877,878
Event Total -66 Event Total -63 Event Total -55
EX Only-2 EX Only -6 EX Only -2
880-881 879-884 880-881

Obedience Schedule based on the Judging of 8 Pre Novice entries, 8 Novice Entries, 8 Novice

Intermediate entries , 7 Open Entries, and 6 Utility entries-- all PER HOUR

“"LUNCH BREAK"- will be at the Judges' Discretion




RALLY OBEDIENCE SCHEDULE

Based on 15 dogs per hour

Friday
Trial #1 Ring 7
Judge: Alvin Eng

Saturday
Trial #2 Ring 7
Judge: Betty Brask

Sunday
Trial #3 ring 7
Judge: Jan Leach

9:00 am
10 minute walk through

9:00 am
10 minute walk through

9:00 am
10 minute walk through

7-Master
965,966,968-972

11-Novice A
900-907,909-911

8-Master
964-967,969,971,972,973

Course Reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

6-Novice B
913,914,917,918,919,920,

Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

14-Excellent B
948-951,953,954,956-963

3-Brace
9628&972,9498&950,9398955

13-Excellent B
948-951,954-957,959-963

1--Excellent A
947

Course Reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

1- Excellent A
947

Course Reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

7-Intermediate
922-926,929,930

Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

6-Advanced B
936,942-946

Course Reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

9-Advanced B
935,936,938-942,944,945

4-Advanced A
931-934

4-Advanced A
931-934

4--Advanced A
931-934

Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

11-Advanced B
935936,937,939-946

Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

4-Intermediate
926,927,928,930

Course reset 15 minutes and 10 minute
walk through

7-Intermediate
924-930

Course reset 15 minutes and 10 1-Excellent A Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through 947 minute walk through
6-Novice B 15-Excellent B 6- Novice B
913,914,917,918,919,921 948-952,954-963 913,915-918,920
9-Novice A Course reset 15 minutes and 10 minute 11-Novice A
900-902,904-906,908,910,911 walk through 900-904,906,907,909-912
2-Brace 7-Master 3-Brace
962&972,949&950 965,966,967,969,970,971,972,973 962&972,949&950,939&955
EX Only-0 EX Only-1
974
EX Only-1
Total 55 974 Total 66
Total 69

“LUNCH BREAK"- will be at the Judges' Discretion




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Battle River Canine Association
Conformation - Friday, October 25, 2019

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Javinder Singh Pawar

8:30 AM

3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

4 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0

2 Collie (Smooth) 1-1-0-0

2 Mini American Shepherd 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

2 Iceland Sheepdog 0-0-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

4 German Shepherd Dog 0-3-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

4 Belgian Shepherd Dog  3-0-1-0

2 Border Collie 0-1-1-0

8 Australian Shepherd 3-3-2-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

5 Finnish Lapphund 1-3-1-0

14 Shetland Sheepdog 6-4-2-2

2 Baby Puppy 11

5 Collie (Rough) 0-3-1-1
3 Bouvier des Flandres 0-2-0-1
3 Bearded Collie 0-2-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Old English Sheepdog 1-0-1-1
65 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

3
1

Ring 2

Group 02 (Hounds)

Judi Byrne
9:00 AM

Whippet
1 Baby Puppy
Basset Hound
1 Baby Puppy
Baseniji
Beagle
Dachshund (MLH)
1 Baby Puppy
Dachshund (SLH)
Dachshund (SWH)
1 Baby Puppy
Borzoi
1 Baby Puppy
Irish Wolfhound
Rhodesian Ridgeback

27 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-4-2-1
1-0
1-0-0-0
0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-2-3-1
0-1
0-0-0-1
0-2-0-0
0-1
0-0-2-1
0-1
2-0-1-0
0-1-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Pug 0-1-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 2-0
1 Toy Fox Terrier 0-0-1-0
6 Yorkshire Terrier 0-5-0-1

59 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Javinder Singh Pawar

1:00 PM
1 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Pointer (GSH) 1-2-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-1-0-0
4 Retriever (NSDT) 1-3-0-0
11 Retriever (Golden) 3-4-2-2
3 Baby Puppy 2-1
16 Retriever (Lab) 3-8-1-4**
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
3 Baby Puppy 0-3
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-2
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
2 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-1-0-1

0 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-1-0

7 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 2-2-1-2
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

52 Dogs, 12 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 2

Group 04 (Terriers)

Judi Byrne
10:35 AM

Am Staffordshire
Bull Terrier
Bull Terrier (Miniature)
Soft-Coated Wheaten
3 Baby Puppy
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
3 Baby Puppy
Australian Terrier
Border Terrier
1 Baby Puppy
Cairn Terrier
Lakeland Terrier
Parson Russell Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Scottish Terrier

0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
0-1-1-1
0-0-0-1
2-1

0-0-0-1
1-2

0-1-0-0
3-3-0-2
0-1

0-1-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
2-1-1-1

West Highland White Terr.0-0-1-0

29 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
William Byrne
1:00 PM
1 Am Eskimo (St) 0-0-1-0
2 Boston Terrier 0-2-0-0
8 Bulldog 2-4-2-0
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
2 Chow Chow 2-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Dalmatian 0-2-1-2
4 French Bulldog 1-2-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
4 Japanese Spitz 1-3-0-0
2 Keeshond 0-0-2-0
4 Baby Puppy 3-1
1 Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-0
3 Poodle (Miniature) 1-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Schipperke 2-0-2-0
4 Shiba Inu 2-2-0-0
4 Shih Tzu 1-3-0-0

48 Dogs, 12 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 3

Group 05 (Toys)

William Byrne
9:00 AM

Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-2-0

Chihuahua (Long-Coat)
1 Baby Puppy
Chihuahua (Short-Coat)
Chinese Crested
English Toy Spaniel
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

2 Baby Puppy
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

Pekingese

1 Baby Puppy
Pomeranian

2-1-1-0
1-0

3-0-0-0
3-6-1-0
1-1-1-3
0-0-1-1
2-3-1-1
11

1-2-0-0
1-2-3-0
2-1-0-0
1-0

2-1-0-1

Ring 4
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Catherine Barlow

9:00 AM
1 Akita 0-1-0-0
4 Alaskan Malamute 2-2-0-0
5 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-0-1-3
2 Exhibition Only 1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
12 Boxer 3-6-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Bullmastiff 0-0-3-0
3 Canadian Eskimo Dog 0-2-1-0
8 Doberman Pinscher 1-2-3-2
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
7 Great Dane 4-2-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
2 Greater Swiss Mtn. Dog 2-0-0-0
3 Leonberger 0-2-0-1
1 Mastiff 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Neapolitan Mastiff 1-1-0-1
5 Newfoundland 2-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-1-0
5 Rottweiler 2-1-1-1
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-1-0-1




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Battle River Canine Association
Conformation - Friday, October 25, 2019

Ring 4
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Catherine Barlow

1:00 PM
4 Samoyed 0-1-3-0
13 Siberian Husky 3-5-3-2
4 Baby Puppy 1-3

82 Dogs, 12 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
52 Dogs, 12 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
27 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
82 Dogs, 12 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
29 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
59 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
48 Dogs, 12 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
65 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy

Total
362 Dogs, 65 Baby Puppy

Best in show Judge
William Byrne




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Battle River Canine Association
Conformation - Saturday, October 26, 2019

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Judi Byrne
8:00 AM
18 Retriever (Lab) 5-8-1-4
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
3 Baby Puppy 0-3
13 Retriever (Golden) 4-5-2-2
3 Baby Puppy 2-1
1 Veteran 0-1
0 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-3
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Veteran 0-1
2 Setter (English) 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-1-0-1
4 Retriever (NSDT) 1-3-0-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-1-0-0
1 Retriever (Curly) 1-0-0-0
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0
5 Pointer (GSH) 0-3-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-1-0
9 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 3-3-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Judi Byrne
11:00 AM
8 Bulldog 2-4-2-0
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
2 Chow Chow 2-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Keeshond 0-0-2-0
4 Baby Puppy 3-1
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Am Eskimo (St) 0-0-1-0
2 Boston Terrier 0-2-0-0
5 French Bulldog 1-3-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Judi Byrne
1:00 PM
4 Japanese Spitz 1-3-0-0
1 Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Schipperke 2-0-2-0
5 Shih Tzu 1-4-0-0
4 Shiba Inu 2-2-0-0
6 Dalmatian 0-2-1-3
1 Veteran 1-0
5 Poodle (Standard) 2-2-1-0

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Judi Byrne
2:20 PM
2 ltalian Greyhound 0-2-0-0
2 Miniature Pinscher 1-1-0-0
3 Pekingese 2-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Pomeranian 2-1-0-2
2 Baby Puppy 2-0
2 Pug 0-1-1-0
4 Baby Puppy 2-2
3 Toy Fox Terrier 0-0-1-2
7 Yorkshire Terrier 1-5-0-1
Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
William Byrne
8:00 AM
1 Australian Terrier 0-1-0-0
8 Border Terrier 3-3-0-2
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Cairn Terrier 0-1-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Lakeland Terrier 1-0-1-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier  0-1-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
5 Scottish Terrier 1-1-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 West Highland White Terr.0-0-1-0
3 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-1-1-1
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
2 Bull Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1
3 Baby Puppy 2-1
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-0-1
Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
William Byrne
9:35 AM
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
7 Australian Shepherd 2-3-2-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
3 Bearded Collie 0-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 Belgian Shepherd Dog  3-2-1-0
2 Veteran 1-1
2 Border Collie 0-1-1-0
3 Bouvier des Flandres 0-2-0-1
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
5 Collie (Rough) 0-3-1-1**
3 Collie (Smooth) 2-1-0-0**
1 Veteran 1-0
5 Finnish Lapphund 1-3-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
4 German Shepherd Dog 0-3-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

6 Iceland Sheepdog 1-2-0-3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Mini American Shepherd 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Old English Sheepdog 1-0-1-1
Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
William Byrne
1:00 PM
16 Shetland Sheepdog 8-4-2-2**
2 Baby Puppy 11
1 Veteran 0-1
4 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-2-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Catherine Barlow
10:00 AM
2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-2-0
4 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 3-1-0-1
10 Chinese Crested 3-6-1-0
6 English Toy Spaniel 1-1-1-3
3 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-1-2
7 Havanese 2-3-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
6 Papillon 2-2-2-0
2 Russkiy Toy 0-1-0-1
Ring 4
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Javinder Singh Pawar
8:00 AM
14 Siberian Husky 3-6-3-2
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
4 Baby Puppy 1-3
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-1-0-1
4 Samoyed 0-1-3-0
4 Rottweiler 2-1-1-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog  0-2-0-0
5 Newfoundland 2-3-0-0
3 Neapolitan Mastiff 1-1-0-1
3 Mastiff 2-0-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
2 Leonberger 0-1-0-1
2 Greater Swiss Mtn. Dog 2-0-0-0
10 Great Dane 4-2-3-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Veteran 0-1
9 Doberman Pinscher 2-2-3-2
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Cane Corso 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Canadian Eskimo Dog 0-2-1-0
4 Bullmastiff 0-0-3-1
12 Boxer 3-6-1-2

1 Baby Puppy 1-0




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Battle River Canine Association
Conformation - Saturday, October 26, 2019

Ring 4 H P
Group 03 (Wrking Dogs) Reminder Group Judging
Javinder Singh Pawar In The Afternoon
1:.00 PM
7 Bernese Mountain Dog  2-1-1-3
2 Exhibition Only 11 Group Order To Be
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 Announced At Show
4 Alaskan Malamute 2-2-0-0
1 Akita 0-1-0-0 .
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Ring 4 -
Group 02 (Hounds) Group Judging
Javinder Singh Pawar Judi Byrne
1:35 PM
0 Afghan Hound 0-0-0-0 Group 02 (Hounds)
1 Veteran 1-0 i
1 Azawakh 1-0-0-0 . Group ‘:!Udgmg
4 Borzoi 0-0-3-1 Javinder Singh Pawar
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Greyhound 0-0-1-0 Group 03 (Working Dogs)
1 Veteran 0-1 G dai
5 Irish Wolfhound 2-1-1-1 _Group Judging
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback  0-1-0-1 Javinder Singh Pawar
9 Whippet 0-5-2-2
4 Baby Pu 2-2 .
1 Veteyran PPy 0-1 Group 04 (Ter_rlers)
1 Basset Hound 1-0-0-0 Group Judging
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 William Bryne
1 Basenji 0-0-1-0 y
2 Beagle 1-0-1-0
8 Dachshund (MLH) 0-4-3-1 Group 05 (Toys)
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 Group Judgin
2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-1-0-1 J dp B ging
3 Dachshund (SWH) 1-2-0-0 udi byrne
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Summary .
Group Judging
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) Judi Byrne
61 Dogs, 11 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran
Group 02 (Hounds) Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
39 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran GfOUp Judging
Group 03 (Working Dogs) William Byrne
92 Dogs, 13 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran
Group 04 (Terriers) Best In Show Will be Judged
29 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran 5\[
Group 05 (Toys) Javinder Singh Pawar
69 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
50 Dogs, 11 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
74 Dogs, 11 Baby Puppy, 5 Veteran
Total
414 Dogs, 73 Baby Puppy, 16 Veteran
**Booster




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Battle River Canine Association
Conformation - Sunday, October 27, 2019

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Javinder Singh Pawar
8:00 AM

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Javinder Singh Pawar

Parson Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
Scottish Terrier 2-1-2-1
West Highland White Terr.0-0-1-0
27 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

2:05 PM
2 Bull Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Australian Terrier 0-1-0-0
7 Border Terrier 3-2-0-2
4 Cairn Terrier 1-1-2-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0
1
1
6
1

2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-2-0
4 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2-1-1-0
5 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 3-1-0-1
9 Chinese Crested 3-5-1-0
6 English Toy Spaniel 1-1-1-3
2 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-1-1
5 Havanese 1-2-1-1
2 Italian Greyhound 0-2-0-0
2 Miniature Pinscher 1-1-0-0
5 Papillon 1-2-2-0
3 Pekingese 2-1-0-0
4 Pomeranian 2-1-0-1
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0
2 Pug 0-1-1-0
2 Russkiy Toy 0-1-0-1
3 Toy Fox Terrier 0-0-1-2
7 Yorkshire Terrier 1-5-0-1
64 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Javinder Singh Pawar
10:50 AM
5 Dalmatian 0-2-1-2
2 Keeshond 0-0-2-0
2 Chow Chow 2-0-0-0
5 Bulldog 0-3-2-0
1 Am Eskimo (St) 0-0-1-0
3 Boston Terrier 0-2-1-0
5 French Bulldog 1-3-1-0
4 Schipperke 2-0-2-0
Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Javinder Singh Pawar
1:00 PM

1 Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-0
4 Japanese Spitz 1-3-0-0
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
4 Shiba Inu 2-2-0-0
5 Shih Tzu 1-4-0-0
5 Poodle (Standard) 2-2-1-0
47 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

9 Whippet 0-5-2-2

36 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
Ring 3

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Catherine Barlow

10:00 AM

7 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 2-2-1-2
4 Pointer (GSH) 0-2-2-0
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0
1 Retriever (Curly) 1-0-0-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-1-0-0
9 Retriever (Golden) 3-3-1-2
1 Brace
17 Retriever (Lab) 3-9-1-4
1 Brace

2 Exhibition Only 0-2
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-0-0
2 Setter (English) 0-1-1-0
2 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-2

1 Exhibition Only 0-1

2 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-1-0-1
47 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
William Byrne
8:30 AM
1 Akita 0-1-0-0
4 Alaskan Malamute 2-2-0-0
7 Bernese Mountain Dog  2-1-1-3
1 Brace
2 Exhibition Only 0-2
11 Boxer 3-5-1-2
3 Bullmastiff 0-0-3-0
3 Canadian Eskimo Dog  0-2-1-0
9 Doberman Pinscher 2-2-3-2
7 Great Dane 4-1-2-0
2 Greater Swiss Mtn. Dog  2-0-0-0
2 Leonberger 0-1-0-1
3 Mastiff 2-0-1-0
3 Neapolitan Mastiff 1-1-0-1
1 Newfoundland 1-0-0-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog  0-2-0-0
3 Rottweiler 1-1-1-0
4 Samoyed 0-1-3-0
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-1-0-1
13 Siberian Husky 3-6-3-1
1 Brace
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
80 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
William Byrne
1:00 PM
1 Basenji 0-0-1-0
2 Beagle 1-0-1-0
2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-1-0-1
8 Dachshund (MLH) 0-4-3-1
1 Brace
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
3 Dachshund (SWH) 1-2-0-0
1 Azawakh 1-0-0-0
4 Borzoi 0-0-3-1
4 Irish Wolfhound 2-0-1-1
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-1

Ring 4
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Judi Byrne
9:00 AM
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
5 Australian Shepherd 1-1-3-0
3 Bearded Collie 0-2-1-0
5 Belgian Shepherd Dog  3-1-1-0
2 Border Collie 0-1-1-0
3 Bouvier des Flandres 0-2-0-1
1 Exhibition Only 1-0

5 Collie (Rough) 0-3-1-1
2 Collie (Smooth) 1-1-0-0
5 Finnish Lapphund 1-3-1-0
4 German Shepherd Dog 0-3-0-1
5 Iceland Sheepdog 1-2-0-2
2 Mini American Shepherd 0-1-1-0
17 Shetland Sheepdog 8-4-2-3**
1 Brace

4 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-2-1-0
3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-1-1-1
3 Old English Sheepdog 1-0-1-1

69 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Battle River Canine Association
Conformation - Sunday, October 27, 2019

Summary
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
47 Dogs
Group 02 (Hounds)
36 Dogs
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
80 Dogs
Group 04 (Terriers)
27 Dogs
Group 05 (Toys)
64 Dogs
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
47 Dogs
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
69 Dogs
Total
370 Dogs

Best in show Judge Judi Byrne

*Booster




